

Order No-34  
Dated 23.04.2025.

Petitioner files hazira through lawyer.  
OP-2 files a petition and prays for vacating exparte  
order passed earlier alongwith WS.  
Copy served.  
Seen the record. Heard. Considered.  
Prayer for vacating exparte order is allowed subject  
to pay a cost of Rs.1000/- payable to DLSA, Jalpaiguri.  
Fix 07.07.2025. for framing of issue and payment of cost.

Additional District & Sessions Judge  
3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.

Additional District & Sessions Judge  
3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.